Most Likely
Outcome

25th Pctl 2.00%
Median 2.03%
75th Pctl 2.28%

Page 12 of 15

Appendix: Updates to the Survey

Updated as of December 18, 2015
Following the December FOMC Meeting (December 15-16), market participants were asked to update their responses to
questions 2b, 2c, 2e, 5a, 5b, and 5c.

Updates were received from 27 market participants. Except where noted, all 27 market participants responded to
each question. In some cases, participants may not have provided forecasts extending to the same time horizon as
requested in the survey. In these instances, the number of respondents who answered all parts of the question is
indicated.

2. b) Provide the percent chance you attach to the target federal funds rate or range not returning to the zero

lower bound during the 2 years following liftoff.

  Conditional on the target not returning to the zero lower bound, provide the percent chance you attach to
the net change in the target rate or range in each of the two years following liftoff.

Probability of Not
Returning to ZLB

within 2 Years
 25th Pctl 65%

Median 75%
75th Pctl 80%

0 - 50
basis
points

51 - 100
basis
points

101 - 150
basis
points

151 - 200
basis
points

>200
basis
points

Average 26% 52% 18% 3% 1%

First Year Following Liftoff

0 - 50
basis
points

51 - 100
basis
points

101 - 150
basis
points

151 - 200
basis
points

>200
basis
points

Average 18% 40% 29% 10% 3%

Second Year Following Liftoff

Page 13 of 15

c) Provide your estimate of the most likely outcome (i.e., the mode) for the target federal funds rate or range,
as applicable, immediately following the FOMC meetings and at the end of each quarter or half-year
period below. If you expect a range, please provide both the top and bottom of the range in the specified
fields below.  If you expect a target rate, provide your response in the "Target rate" field only.

Jan. 26-27
2016

Mar. 15-16
2016

Apr. 26-27
2016

Jun. 14-15
2016

Jul. 26-27
2016

Sep. 20-21
2016 2016 Q4

25th Pctl 0.50% 0.63% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 1.00% 1.00%